
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

# 1 

# 2 

# 3 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For Industrial Floor Drain Cleaning – (2) Years 

PROPOSAL# 22000700 (REBID) 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/21 – 6/30/23 
 
Bidder# 1: Foco, Inc. dba Dependable Sewer Cleaners 
 Bay City, MI  

 
1) 1/2 day charge, $560 up to 4 HRS. (1 Drain cleaner, service truck with drain cleaning tools, 

no jetting or vacuum truck etc. 
1) Full day charge, $1,120 up to 8 HRS. 
2) 1/2 day charge, $600 up to 4 HRS. (1 drain cleaner + service truck with drain cleaning tools. 

(No jet or vacuum trucks etc.) 
2) Full day charge, $1,200 up to 8 HRS. - same as above! 
3) 1/2 day, $760 up to 4 HRS. – same as above 
3) Full day $1,520 up to 8 HRS – same as above 

High pressure jetting + vacuum truck are available by Quote pg. 2 
 
• Add 2% for Year “23” 
• O.T. Rates – Time + 1/2                               Holidays – Double Time 

  

Description Price per Visit Qty. YEAR 1 - FY22 
TOTAL 

YEAR 2 - FY23 
TOTAL 

Unplug industrial floor  
drain less than 100’ $ 10 $  

Unplug industrial floor drain  
less than 200’>100’ $ 5 $  

Unplug industrial floor drain 
 greater than 200’ $ 5 $  

*include all pertinent charges  

Bid Total:   $ $ 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

 
*JET/VACUUM TRUCK HOURLY RATES FOR LARGE LINES 

 
• 4 Hr. Min - $ 1,080 

 
• All debris to be left onsite 

 
• Water to be provided by customer 

 
• Add 2% for FY23 

 
• O.T. – Time & 1/2 

 
• Holidays – Double Time 

Description Price per Visit Qty. YEAR 1 - FY22 
TOTAL 

YEAR 2 - FY23 
TOTAL 

Unplug industrial floor  
drain less than 100’ $ 270 per HR 10 $  

Unplug industrial floor drain  
less than 200’>100’ $ “               “ 5 $  

Unplug industrial floor drain 
 greater than 200’ $ “               “ 5 $  

*include all pertinent charges 
 All waste to be left onsite!  

Bid Total:   $ $ 


